Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neural Audio, Inc.		01/10/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neural Audio Corporation	
Street Address:	11410 N.E. 122nd Way, Suite 100	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76317244	NEURAL AUDIO
Registration Number:	2723366	N

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)587-2308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jbim@cairncross.com

Correspondent Name: Joong-Bin Im

Address Line 1: 524 Second Avenue, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joong-Bin Im
Signature:	/jbim/
Date:	03/30/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Neural Audio#page1.tif

900022163 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0974

0 7631724

OP \$65.00

source=Trademark Assignment Neural Audio#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0975

Trademark Assignment

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of January 10, 2004 by and between Neural Audio, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), and Neural Audio Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the marks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"), along with the corresponding registration and application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as provided on <u>Exhibit A</u>:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business, if any, symbolized by the Marks, and together with all rights of action, powers and benefits in and to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns, all rightful injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the related goodwill.

The undersigned has executed this Assignment as of January 10, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

Neural Audio, Inc.

Name: Paul T. Hubert

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0976

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

JURISDICTION	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
U.S.	N and design	2,723,366	June 10, 2003

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

JURISDICTION	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
U.S.	NEURAL AUDIO	76/317,244	September 26, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 03/30/2005